

www.dalekovod.hr, Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb (MBS) 080010093, (EUID) HRSR.080010093, (OIB) 47911242222

Zagreb, 6 June 2024

CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES
SUPERVISORY AGENCY
Zagreb, Franje Račkog 6

ZAGREB STOCK EXCANGE Zagreb, Ivana Lučića 2a

OTS HINA (Croatian News Agency)

PUBLICATION OF INSIDE INFORMATION

Changes in the Supervisory Board of the Company

Company Dalekovod d.d. hereby announces that on June 6, 2024, it received the resignations of the Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Mr. Josip Jurčević, and the members of the Supervisory Board, Mr. Pavao Vujnovac and Mr. Damir Spudić. Resignations take effect on the appointment date of new members of the Company's Supervisory Board.

DALEKOVOD JSC